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SHAJAPUR-AGRA ROAD DEVELOPMENT SCHEME  

 

1439.  SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of proposals under road development schemes still pending with the 

Government; 

(b)  whether the Government has fully released the proposed amount of Rs. 800 lakh under 

Shajapur-Agra road development scheme, and if not, the time by which this work is 

likely to be completed; and 

(c) whether the Government has fixed any time schedule for completion of this scheme, if so, 

the details thereof? 

 

  

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) There are about 166 nos. of proposals amounting to Rs 10771.64 Cr pending with the 

Ministry as on October 2016. 

 

(b) to (c) Shajapur falls on NH-3 in Madhya Pradesh and Agra-Shajapur Section of NH-3 

(around 500 km) in Madhya Pradesh is being developed as 4 lane under National highway 

development Program on BOT(Toll) mode. 4-laning of Agra-Gwalior section has been 

completed & 4-laning of Gwalior–Shajapur section is in progress which is expected to be 

completed by March 2019. 
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